
JAZZ ENSEMBLE I

Saxophones
Ralph Wheeler, Alto
Robbie Rockwell, Alto
Sion Brunson, Tenor
Jessica Creel, Tenor
Hayden McMahon, Baritone

Trombones
Evan Johnson
Justin Lockridge
Tyler Schultz
Chris Benedetti

Trumpets
Graham Bennett
Tim Sexton
Joey Smith
Terry Hinkemeyer

Rhythm
Tom Burnett, Piano
Corey Bowen, Guitar
Jeffrey Dailey, Bass
Danny Moore & Zach
Nelson, Drums/Percussion

JAZZ ENSEMBLE II

Saxophones
Chris Knight, Alto
Sion Brunson, Alto
Anthony Foote, Tenor
Brandon McDonald, Tenor
Travis Tinney, Baritone

Trombones
Jared Hicks
Matt Palmer
Susana Rivas
Coy Hewlett

Trumpets
Mark Knauss
Jason Warren
Nick S wader
Ryan Carter

Rhythm
Shannon Scott, Piano
Nick Staff, Bass
Evan Bearden, Drums

David L Waiters Department ofuse
JACKSONVILLE STATE UNIVERSITY

presents

JSU Jazz
Fall Showcase

Directed by:
Dr. Andy Nevala
Chris Enghauser
Ben Weatherford

Latin Ensemble Co-directed by:
Dr. Thomas McCutchen

With Special Guest:
Dr. David Lambert

Performance Center 4- Mason Hall
Friday, October 19, 2012 + 7:30 p.m.



PROGRAM

Soul Provider (2011) Jamie Dubberly
(b. 1965)

Latin Ensemble
Directed by Dr. Andy-Nevala & Dr. Thomas McCutchen

With Special Guest: Dr. Dave Lambert, Trombone

Cottontail (1940).

Enghauser Combo 2

.Duke Ellington
(1899-1974)

Black Coffee (1948) Sonny Burke (1914-1980)
Lyrics by Paul Francis Webster (1907-1984)

Nevala Combo 3

OyeComoVa(1963), ..Tito Puente
(1923-2000)

Enghauser Combo 1

Tenor Madness (1956)

Weatherford Combo 1

Sonny Rollins
(b. 1930)

Blue Ronda a la Turk (1959)

Nevala Combo 2

, Dave Brubeck
(b. 1920)

Breakfast Wine (1983), .Bobby Shew
(b. 1941)

Nevala Combo 1

Lil' Darlin(1957). ... Neal Hefti
(1922-2008)

Lets Fall in Love (1928) Koehler/Allen
Arr. Rusty Dedrick

Jazz Ensemble III
Addie Caldwell, vocals

Directed by Dr. Andy Nevala

305(1991). Jim McNeely
(b. 1949)

Strike Up the Band (1927) George Gershwin
(1898-1937)

Jazz Ensemble II
Directed by Dr. Andy Nevala

Knuckleball (1987) Charley Grey

Emily (1964, 1994) , Johnny Mercer/Johnny Mandel
(1909-1976) (b. 1925)

Likety Split (1995) Jim McNeely

With Special Guest Dr. Dave Lambert, Trombone
Jazz Ensemble I

Directed by Dr. Andy Nevala



Clarinets
Chelsea Kucejko
Taylor Spriggs
Leon Nguyen
Robert Isbell
Kristen Bentley
Mackenzie Tillman

JAZZ ENSEMBLE III

Trumpets
Dakota Meads
Addie Caldwell
Andrew Wood
Lindsay Palmer
Jace Garrett
Caleb Cox

Saxophones
Ty Ramsey, Alto
Blake Matson, Alto
James Fleischmann, Bari Sax

Trombones
Michelle Clegg
Chris Carroll
Grant Thrailkill

Rhythm
Reinaldo Whyte, Piano
Trevor Stewart, Bass
Colin James, Drums

LATIN ENSEMBLE

Instruments
Michael Panik, Piano
Nick Staff, Bass
Chris Benedetti, Trombone
Coy Hewlett, Trombone
Susana Rivas, Trombone

Percussion
Evan Bearden
Evan Romack
Jesse Stevens
Taylor Hudock
Rebekah Stephens

COMBOS

Enghauser Combo 1
Travis Tinney, Bari Sax
Mathew Palmer, Trombone
Michael Panik, Piano
Brad Marsh, Bass
Evan Romack, Drums

Enghauser Combo 2
Joey Smith, Trumpet
Graham Bennett, Trumpet
Tyler Schultz, Trombone
Shannon Scott, Piano
Robbie Rockwell
Alex Pittman-Drums

Weatherford Combo 1
Matt Palmer, Trombone
Corey Bowen, Guitar
Mason Paris, Drums
Zack Fragoso, Bass

Nevala Combo I
Sion Branson, Alto Sax
Andrew Wood, Trumpet
Terry Hinkemeyer, Trumpet
Evan Johnson, Trombone
Jared Hicks, Trombone
Jeffrey Dailey, Bass
Danny Moore, Drums

Nevala Combo 2
Ryan Johnson, Alto Sax
Tim Sexton, Trumpet
Dakota Meads, Trumpet
Coy Hewlett, Trombone
Rosalinda Crawford, Piano
Trevor Stewart, Bass
Evan Romack, Drums

Nevala Combo 3
Robbie Rockwell, Alto Sax
Rae Cauthen, Voice
Tom Burnett, Piano
Nick Staff, Bass
Taylor Hudock, Drums


